Net cash generated from financing activities  (62 048)  19 286
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents  72 006  7 585
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year  (29 041)  (36 626)

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year  42 965   (29 041)
1	 Cash flows from the discontinued operation have been included in the consolidated statement of cash flows.

Commentary Independent auditor’s review report on
condensed consolidated financial statements

Condensed consolidated
financial  statements

2025 SEA HARVEST GROUP
LIMITED REVIEWED

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL RESULTS

31

Consolidated statement of profit or loss  |  Consolidated statement of other comprehensive income  |  Consolidated statement of financial position  |  Consolidated statement
of changes in equity  |  Consolidated statement of cash flows  |  Notes to the consolidated financial statements

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED financial statements continued
for the year ended 31 December 2025

8	 Assets held for sale continued
8.5	 Discontinued operation: Restatement of prior-year comparatives

 Audited 31 December 2024 restated

Previously
reported

R’000

Effect of
discontinued

operation
R’000

Restated
R’000

Revenue  7 177 534  (1 651 584)  5 525 950
Cost of sales  (5 296 369)  1 445 031  (3 851 338)
Gross profit  1 881 165  (206 553)  1 674 612
Other operating income  120 595  (5 664)  114 931
Selling and distribution expenses  (341 005)  38 218  (302 787)
Marketing expenses  (23 331)  1 559  (21 772)
Other operating expenses  (1 057 038)  81 895  (975 143)
Operating profit  580 386  (90 545)  489 841
Share of profit in associates  1 674 –  1 674
Fair value (losses)/gains  (6 511) –  (6 511)
Gain on bargain purchase  28 252 –  28 252
Profit on disposal of associate  5 096 –  5 096
Operating profit before net finance costs and taxation  608 897  (90 545)  518 352
Investment income  47 666  (491)  47 175
Interest expense  (323 459)  11 542  (311 917)
Profit before taxation  333 104  (79 494)  253 610
Taxation  (103 316)  19 611  (83 705)
Profit after taxation  229 788  (59 883)  169 905

Profit after taxation attributable to:
Shareholders of Sea Harvest Group Limited  226 960  (59 883)  167 077
Non-controlling interests  2 828 –   2 828

 229 788  (59 883)  169 905

Commentary Independent auditor’s review report on
condensed consolidated financial statements

Condensed consolidated
financial  statements

2025 SEA HARVEST GROUP
LIMITED REVIEWED

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL RESULTS

32

Consolidated statement of profit or loss  |  Consolidated statement of other comprehensive income  |  Consolidated statement of financial position  |  Consolidated statement
of changes in equity  |  Consolidated statement of cash flows  |  Notes to the consolidated financial statements

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED financial statements continued
for the year ended 31 December 2025